County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00786 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/31/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/15/2009 **Final action:** 9/15/2009

Title: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a License Agreement between the County of Santa

Barbara and California State University at Fullerton (CSUF), which will allow CSUF to have access to three (3) County Health Clinics on certain evenings from 5:00 pm until 9:00 pm, after the Clinics are closed, for the purpose of providing certain educational opportunities at the Clinics, including Physical Assessment classes in conjunction with their Nursing program, to residents of Santa Barbara County.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. License Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved; Chair to Execute	Pass

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a License Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and California State University at Fullerton (CSUF), which will allow CSUF to have access to three (3) County Health Clinics on certain evenings from 5:00 pm until 9:00 pm, after the Clinics are closed, for the purpose of providing certain educational opportunities at the Clinics, including Physical Assessment classes in conjunction with their Nursing program, to residents of Santa Barbara County.